

CMPMO No.34 of 2021

24.02.2021 Present: Mr. N.K.Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.1708 of 2021

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit No.8 of 2021, titled as *Kishore Chand and others versus Tarvinder Kumar and others*, pending in the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Court No.1, Una, District Una, H.P., shall remain stayed.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

February 24, 2021
(shankar)