

**Tarvinder Kumar & Ors. Vs. Kishore Chand
& Ors.**

CMPMO No.34 of 2021

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan
Veer Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Steps for the service of respondents No.1 to 6
be taken within a week. On taking such steps, issue notices
to them, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

28th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)