

**CMPMO No. 34 of 2021**

14.08.2025 Present: Ms. Anita vice Mr. Sunny Modgil,  
Advocate for respondent.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate has  
filed POA on behalf of respondents No. 1, 3 & 4.  
However, POA on behalf of respondents No. 5 &  
6 has not been filed though memo of parties was  
filed on 08.07.2025.

Consequential steps on the death of  
respondents No. 2 have not been taken as yet. Let  
the same be taken within period of two weeks.  
List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.08.2025**  
*(Shalini)*