

**Tarvinder Kumar & Ors. Vs. Kishore Chand & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.34 of 2021**

**13.10.2025 Present:**

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate (through video conferencing) with Ms. Ananaya Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2/application for deletion, if in case, legal heirs are already on record, be positively filed within a period of one week.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
Tarun