

**Tarvinder Kumar and others vs. Kishore Chand and others**

**CMPMO No.34 of 2021**

**31.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sunny Modgill and Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 stands filed on 15.10.2025. However, the same is not on record.

The application so filed be traced and post removal of objection(s), if any forthwith, be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

**October 31, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**